## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/29/2008

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Euromotive GmbH	09/29/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alutech GmbH
Street Address:	Lend No. 21
City:	Lend
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	5651

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6976728

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)725-2452

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2127252450 Phone:

Email: email@casella-hespos.com CASELLA & HESPOS LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 274 Madison Avenue - Suite 1703 Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AZ50/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald E. Hespos

Total Attachments: 6 source=merger2#page1.tif source=merger2#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 022689 FRAME: 0504

500861506

source=merger2#page3.tif
source=merger2#page4.tif
source=merger2#page5.tif
source=merger2#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 022689 FRAME: 0505

# LAWYERS' AND MERCHANTS' TRANSLATION BUREAU, INC.

Legal, Financial, Scientific, Technical and Patent Translations

# 11 BROADWAY NEW YORK, NY 10004

# **Certificate of Accuracy**

### **TRANSLATION**

From

German

Into

English

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

s.s.:

On this day personally appeared before me who, after being duly sworn, deposes and states:

That I, Charles Edward Sitch, BA. Authorized Officer of LAWYERS' AND MERCHANTS' TRANSLATION BUREAU declare

That to the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached document, prepared by one of its translators competent in the art and conversant with the German and English languages, is a true and correct translation into the English language of the accompanying document.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS

Susan Tapley

Notary Public, State of New York

No. 01TA4999804

Qualified in Queens County

Certificates filed in New York County

and Kings County

Commission expires July 27, 2010

Make.

PATENT REEL: 022689 FRAME: 0506

1

5

December 31

dated 12.31.1997 submitted on 02.16.1999

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS

**REPUBLIC FBD JUSTIZ** COMPANY REGISTER DATA COMPANY REGISTER OF AUSTRIA Extract with historical data FN 49259 s As at: 1.14.2009 This extract is taken from the main register with additional data from the collection of documents. Historical data as at 01.14.2009 has been deleted. Cancelled legal entities and branches are indicated by a '#' sign next to them. Last entry on 12.04.2008 with entry number 36. Relevant court: Regional Court of Salzburg **COMPANY NAME** 1 Alutech Gesellschaft m.b.H. LEGAL FORM Limited liability company (GmbH) 1 REGISTERED OFFICE in the local authority area of Lend 1 **COMPANY ADDRESS** 1 Lend Nr. 21 5651 Lend **CAPITAL** ATS 500,000 1 3 ATS 5,000,000 DATE OF CLOSURE OF ACCOUNTS

> PATEN † 2009 REEL: 022689 FRAME: 0507

6	dated 12.31.1998 submitted on 12.28.1999
9	dated 12.31.1999 submitted on 10.03.2000
14	dated 12.31.2000 submitted on 05.28.2002
15	dated 12.31.2001 submitted on 08.19.2002
16	dated 12.31.2002 submitted on 08.06.2003
18	dated 12.31.2003 submitted on 09.29.2004
21	dated 12.31.2004 submitted on 09.29.2005
24	dated 12.31.2005 submitted on 10.02.2006
27	dated 12.31.2006 submitted on 10.18.2007
33	dated 12.31.2007 submitted on 11.04.2008

## REPRESENTATIONAL AUTHORITY

Division

The company has one, two or three managers. If two or three managers 1 are appointed, two represent the company together or one of them represents the company together with a holder of special statutory authority, unless individual representational authority has been granted.

1	Shareholders' agreement of 09.10.1993	001
3	Shareholder resolution of 09.27.1993	002
	Increase in capital by ATS 4,500,000	
	Amendment of Art. 4 of the shareholders' agreement.	
3	Shareholder resolution of 09.27.1993	003
	Amendment of Art. 15 of the shareholders' agreement.	
30	Merger agreement of 07.24.2008	004
30	General meeting resolution of 07.24.2008	005
	This company was merged, as the	
	acquiring company, with	
	Thixalloy Components GmbH	
	(FN 186703 p),	
	as the transferring company.	
	Registered office of the transferring company is in Lend.	
31	General meeting resolution of 08.13.2008	006

**REEL: 022689 FRAME: 0508** 

31 for incorporation into

007

SAG Motion GmbH

(FN 309929 d)

by transfer

of the shareholding in Marjovita Beheer III B.V., (34158656 Commercial Register of The Hague Chamber of Commerce), in

Fueltech Sweden AB (commercial register number 556610-9376),

in SAG FRANCE SAS (351697586 Commercial and Companies

Register of Saint-Etienne) and in Alutech Slowakei s.r.o. (13271/R

District Court of Trencin)

pursuant to the division and takeover agreement of 8.13.2008.

Registered office of the transferring company is in Lend.

34 Merger agreement of 09.29.2008

800

34 General meeting resolution of 09.29.2008

009

This company was merged, as the

acquiring company, with

Euromotive Gesellschaft m.b.H.

(FN 213658 d),

as the transferring company.

Registered office of the transferring company is in Lend.

PATENT.2009

REEL: 022689 FRAME: 0509





Stichtag 14.1.2009

Auszug mit historischen Daten

FN 49259 s

Grundlage dieses Auszuges ist das Hauptbuch ergänzt um Daten aus der Urkundensammlung.

Die mit 14.01.2009 historischen Daten sind <del>durchgestrichen</del>. Gelöschte Rechtsträger und Zweigniederlassungen sind seitlich mit dem Zeichen '#' markiert. Letzte Eintragung am 04.12.2008 mit der Eintragungsnummer 36 zuständiges Gericht Landesgericht Salzburg

#### FIRMA

Alutech Gesellschaft m.b.H.

#### RECHTSFORM

1 Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung

#### SITZ in

politischer Gemeinde Lend

#### GESCHÄFTSANSCHRIFT

Lend Nr. 21 5651 Lend

#### KAPITAL

ATS 500.000

3 ATS 5.000.000

#### STICHTAG für JAHRESABSCHLUSS

. 31. Dezember

#### JAHRESABSCHLUSS

zum 31.12.1997 eingereicht am 16.02.1999 5 zum 31.12.1990 eingereicht am 20.12.1999 zum 31,12,1999 eingezeicht am 93,10,2000 9 zum 31.12.2000 eingezeicht am 20.05.2002 14 zum 31.12.2001 eingereicht am 19.00.2002 15 aum 31.12.2002 eingereicht am 06.00.2003 zum 31.12.2003 eingereicht am 20.00.2004 18 zum 31:12:2004 eingereicht am 29:09:2005 21 zum 31.12.2005 singezeicht em 02.10.2006 24 zum 31.12.2006 eingezeicht um 10.10.2007 27 zum 31.12.2007 eingereicht am 04.11.2008 33

#### VERTRETUNGSBEFUGNIS

Die Gesellschaft hat einen, zwei oder drei Geschäftsführer. Wenn zwei oder drei Geschäftsführer bestellt sind, vetreten je zwei gemeinsam oder einer von ihnen gemeinsam mit einem Gesamtprokuristen, soferne nicht Einzelvertretungsbefugnis erteilt wird.

1	Gesellschaftsvertrag vom 10.09.1993
3	Gesellschafterbeschluss vom 27.09.1993
	Kapitalerhöhung um ATS 4.500.000,
	Änderung des Gesellschaftsvertrages im § 4.
3	Gesellschafterbeschluss vom 27.09.1993
	Änderung des Gesellschaftsvertrages im § 15.

**PATENT**14.01.2009

REEL: 022689 FRAME: 0510

Firmenbuchauszug Page 2 of 6

```
Verschmelzungsvertrag vom 24.07.2008
                                                                         004
30 Generalversammlungsbeschluss vom 24.07.2008
                                                                         005
      Diese Gesellschaft wurde als
       übernehmende Gesellschaft mit der
      Thixalloy Components GmbH
       (FN 186703 p)
       als übertragender Gesellschaft verschmolzen.
      Sitz der übertragenden Gesellschaft in Lend.
    Generalversammlungsbeschluss vom 13.08.2008
                                                                          006
      Spaltung
                                                                          007
  zur Aufnahme in die
      SAG Motion GmbH
       (FN 309929 d)
       durch Übertragung
       der Beteiligung an der Marjovita Beheer III B.V., (34158656
       Handelsregister der Handelskammer Den Haag), der Fueltech
       Sweden AB, (Handelsregisternummer 556610-9376), der
       SAG FRANCE SAS (351697586 RCS Saint-Etienne) und der Alutech
       Slowakei s.r.o. (13271/R Bezirksgericht Trencin)
       gemäß Spaltungs- und Übernahmsvertrag vom 13.8.2008.
       Sitz der übertragenden Gesellschaft ist Lend.
                                                                          008
34
   Verschmelzungsvertrag vom 29.09.2008
                                                                          009
34 Generalversammlungsbeschluss vom 29.09.2008
       Diese Gesellschaft wurde als
       übernehmende Gesellschaft mit der
       Euromotive Gesellschaft m.b.H.
       (FN 213658 d)
       als übertragender Gesellschaft verschmolzen.
       Sitz der übertragenden Gesellschaft in Lend.
     GESCHÄFTSFÜHRER (handelsrechtlich)
      A Dipl.-Ing. Josef Wöhrer, geb. 02.08.1937
          vertritt seit 16.09.1993 gemeinsem mit
          Person B
 4
         <del>Punktion gelöscht</del>
 7
          vertritt seit 10.05.2000 selbständig
10
         Funktion gelöscht
         vertritt seit 20.02.2006 gemeinsam mit
          einem weiteren Geschäftsführer oder einem Frekuristen
25
         Sunktion gelöscht
海馬
         vertritt seit 03:10:2000 selbständig
36
         Funktion gelöscht
         Dr. Gerhard Pecher, geb. 09.03.1944
         vertritt sait 16.00.1000 gameinsam mit
          vertitt seit 63,06.1995 gemeinsam mit
 4
          einem welteren Geschäftsführer oder einem Prokazisten
 7
         Funktion gelöscht
      E Dipl.Ing.Dr Reinhard Nöbauer, geb. 11.09.1963
 4
         vertritt seit 01.00.1995 gemeinsam mit
          einem witeren Geschäftsführer oder einem Prokusieten
A
         Funktion gelöscht
     G Dipl.Ing. Till Hake, geb. 22.04.1963
          vertifit sets 26.06.2000 generalmess wit
 8
          einem weiteren Geschäfteführer oder einem Drokeristen.
         Funktion gelöscht
22
      H Dipl.-Ing. Peter Pfeifer, geb. 25.07.1942
         vertritt seit 01.01.2001 gemeinsam mit
11
          einem weiteren Geschäfteführer oder einem Prokeristen
         Funktion gelöscht
12
      I Dr. Horst Schneider, geb. 15.10.1952
         vertitt seit 25.04.2002 gemeinsen mit
```